## OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607-2236

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

FINAL REVIEW AND PROPOSED ADOPTION OF SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA (SELPA) SECTION A: CONTACTS AND CERTIFICATIONS (2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR); SECTION B: GOVERNANCE AND ADMINISTRATION (2024-2027 SCHOOL YEARS); SECTION D: ANNUAL BUDGET PLAN (2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR); AND SECTION E: ANNUAL SERVICE PLAN (2024-2025 SCHOOL YEAR) La Cha Cha Cha Cha Cha Cha Cha Cha

**NOTICE IS HEREBY** GIVEN that on Wednesday, June 26, 2024 at 6:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, the Governing Board ("Board") of the Oakland Unified School District ("District") at a Regular Meeting in the Great Room, LaEscuelita Elementary School, 1050 2nd Avenue, Oakland, CA (entrance at or near 286 East 10th St. Okland, CA 94606), will hold a Public Hearing on, and thereafter consider concurrently, the Final adoption of the proposed Special Education Local Plan Area (SELPA) Section A: Contacts and Certifications (2024-2025 School Year); Section B: Governance and Administration (2024-2027 School Years); Section D: Annual Budget Plan (2024-2025 School Year); and Section E: Annual Service Plan (2024-2025 School Year), respectively.

A copy of the Plans are available for online public inspection, beginning Friday, June 7, 2024 on the Governing Board's Public Hearing/Notice Web Site @ <a href="https://www.ousd.org/board-of-ed/public-notices-hearings">https://www.ousd.org/board-of-ed/public-notices-hearings</a> and on the SELPA Web Site @ <a href="https://specialeducation.ousd.org/our-selpa/local-plan-for-special-education/">https://specialeducation.ousd.org/board-of-ed/public-notices-hearings</a> and on the SELPA Web Site @ <a href="https://specialeducation.ousd.org/our-selpa/local-plan-for-special-education/">https://specialeducation.ousd.org/our-selpa/local-plan-for-special-education/</a>. REDIRECTION - CLICK HERE

The purpose of the Public Hearing is to take comments from the Public regarding the Plans and to make any modification thereto, if warranted, prior to Adoption.

The Public Hearing, as stated herein, will be held in-person, at the location stated above and from the location, Internet Streamed - Zoom and/or Granicus; and/or Broadcasted - KDOL-TV (Comcast Channel 27 and/or AT&T Channel 99) (simultaneously). To observe and/or participate in the hearing, in person or via internet streaming, please see instructions in the Agenda for the Board's Regular Meeting, when posted, for June 26, 2024.

s/ Kyla Johnson-Trammell Secretary, Governing Board Oakland Unified School District